TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank		02/10/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optronics Products Company, Inc. fka Optronics, Inc.
Street Address:	401 S. 41st Street East
City:	Moskogee
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1094359	BLACK EYE BEAM
Registration Number:	1285931	BLUE EYE BEAM
Registration Number:	1154793	CLEAR EYE BEAM
Registration Number:	1766466	EUROBAHN
Registration Number:	1102618	0
Registration Number:	1509674	FLOATING FISH-N-LITE
Registration Number:	2211826	IONOPTICS
Registration Number:	1168863	KWIK-SHARP CO.
Registration Number:	1622338	MADE IN THE U.S.A.
Registration Number:	1130785	NIGHT BLASTER
Registration Number:	1064856	OPTRONICS
Registration Number:	2255281	TRAIL BLASTER
Registration Number:	1157203	
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0062

900041993

Serial Number:	76044852	HYPERX
Serial Number:	76044851	PRO SERIES
Serial Number:	75606542	THERMAL DRI
Serial Number:	76044850	ULTIMA
Serial Number:	76055193	XENON TECHNOLOGY FOR XTREME PERFORMANCE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128637194

Email: sonya.szot@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sonya Szot

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Szot
Signature:	/Sonya Szot/
Date:	02/13/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=OPC Trademark#page1.tif source=OPC Trademark#page2.tif source=OPC Trademark#page3.tif source=OPC Trademark#page4.tif source=OPC Trademark#page5.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated February 10, 2006 by Harris N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, HARRIS N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank, a national banking association with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party") and OPTRONICS PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., formerly known as Optronics, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation with its mailing address at 401 South 41st Street East, Moskogee, Oklahoma 74403 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated November 2, 2000 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2000 at Reel 002180, Frame 0634 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A-1 attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

2003416.01.01 1530005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank

Ву______

Title :

SCHEDULE A-1 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Marks	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Black Eye Beam	1094359	06/27/78
Blue Eye Beam	1285931	07/17/84
Clear Eye Beam	1154793	05/19/81
Eurobahn	1766466	04/20/93
Eye Design	1102618	09/19/78
Floating Fish-N-Lite	1509674	10/18/88
Ionoptics	2211826	12/15/98
Kwik-Sharp & Design	1168863	09/15/81
Made in the U.S.A.	1622338	11/13/90
Night Blaster	1130785	02/12/80
Optronics (Stylized)	1064856	05/03/77
Trail Blaster	2255281	06/22/99
Twisted Arrow Design	1157203	06/09/81

PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED	
Hyperx	76/044852	05/09/00	
Pro Series	76/044851	05/09/00	
Thermal Dri	75/606542	12/16/98	
Ultima	76/044850	05/09/00	
Xenon Technology for		02,05,00	
Xtreme Performance	76/055193	05/24/00	

2003416.01.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0066 25

COMMON LAW MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

NONE

REGISTERED STATE TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

REGISTERED FOREIGN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. No.	REGISTRATION DATE
Night Blaster	Mexico	479249	11/11/94

SCHEDULE A-2 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE

2003416.01.01

RECORDED: 02/13/2006